
2023-2024 Flagler College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-11   Conf: 11-7   Home: 9-4   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 4-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Clark, Destin 28-24 711 25.4 161-323 .498 18-53 .340 112-146 .767 68 115 183 6.5 57 0 75 73 2 25 452 16.1
01 Figueroa, Omar 29-17 781 26.9 162-353 .459 78-218 .358 30-44 .682 16 59 75 2.6 42 1 22 30 1 23 432 14.9
24 Bryant, Malik 29-28 866 29.9 135-262 .515 32-87 .368 96-119 .807 26 81 107 3.7 55 2 83 55 2 29 398 13.7
00 Bouknight, Jax 30-22 761 25.4 109-238 .458 54-142 .380 58-75 .773 15 74 89 3.0 82 1 101 55 4 35 330 11.0
23 Barr, Jalen 29-25 755 26.0 93-211 .441 5-34 .147 63-99 .636 62 131 193 6.7 87 2 59 67 26 44 254 8.8
10 Young, Kyle 21-0 238 11.3 66-127 .520 7-30 .233 27-43 .628 13 49 62 3.0 36 0 14 23 13 11 166 7.9
05 Collier, Tyler 31-31 703 22.7 69-141 .489 34-85 .400 22-30 .733 26 76 102 3.3 80 1 40 30 7 17 194 6.3
02 Manning, Mason 31-0 652 21.0 51-125 .408 23-80 .288 18-25 .720 29 81 110 3.5 61 0 57 25 2 21 143 4.6
03 Bain, Spencer 31-7 453 14.6 36-109 .330 22-75 .293 11-18 .611 10 37 47 1.5 31 0 32 20 0 12 105 3.4
14 Reeves, Boom 30-0 295 9.8 28-45 .622 0-3 .000 7-14 .500 26 51 77 2.6 32 0 17 9 11 7 63 2.1
33 Carter, Jack 10-0 37 3.7 6-10 .600 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 3 4 0.4 1 0 2 3 2 1 12 1.2
25 Nell, Cam 3-0 8 2.7 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 2 1 0 2 0.7
40 O'Hehir, Cory 3-0 7 2.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.7 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.7
34 Webster, Jack 4-1 8 2.0 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6275 202.4 918-1952 .470 273-811 .337 444-614 .723 347 808 1155 37.3 567 7 502 407 71 225 2553 82.35
Opponents 31 6275 202.4 863-1897 .455 220-626 .351 492-676 .728 306 770 1076 34.7 529 8 405 398 114 203 2438 78.65

Team Statistics FLG OPP
SCORING 2553 2438
    Points Per Game 82.4 78.6
    Scoring Margin 3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 918-1952 863-1897
    Field Goal Pct .470 .455
3 POINT FG-ATT 273-811 220-626
    3PT FG Pct .337 .351
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 7.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 444-614 492-676
    FT Pct .723 .728
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 15.9
REBOUNDS 1155 1076
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 34.7
    Rebounds Margin 2.6 –
ASSISTS 502 405
    Assists Per Game 16.2 13.1
TURNOVERS 407 398
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 225 203
    Steals Per Game 7.3 6.5
BLOCKS 71 114
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 3.7
ATTENDANCE 5,752 6,127
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-411 14-438
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-278

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Flagler 1279 1233 41 2553
Opponents 1124 1278 36 2438

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/23 at Anderson (SC) L (OT) 112-118 445
11/12/23 vs Southern Wesleyan W 93-90 212
11/16/23 EMBRY-RIDDLE (FL) L 81-92 523
11/18/23 at Lynn L 84-94 343
11/21/23 EDWARD WATERS W 83-70 222
11/29/23 PAINE W 90-78 342
12/02/23 NEW COLLEGE OF FLA. W 96-58 154
12/12/23 at Spring Hill W 99-98 85
12/16/23 vs Eckerd W (OT) 101-93 200
12/17/23 at Tampa W 85-75 215

* 01/03/24 at Ga. Southwestern L 67-73 273
* 01/06/24 NORTH GEORGIA L 70-71 386
* 01/10/24 at USC Aiken L 95-97 571
* 01/13/24 at Georgia College W 80-69 621
* 01/17/24 AUGUSTA W 75-62 417
* 01/20/24 CLAYTON STATE W 79-74 436
* 01/24/24 at Columbus St. W (OT) 88-85 189
* 01/27/24 USC BEAUFORT W 97-68 486
* 01/31/24 at Lander W 84-80 443
* 02/03/24 at North Georgia L 65-76 1,112
* 02/07/24 USC AIKEN L 83-102 412
* 02/10/24 GEORGIA COLLEGE L 82-88 340
* 02/14/24 at Augusta L 68-84 0
* 02/17/24 at Clayton St. W 76-75 1,023
* 02/21/24 COLUMBUS ST. W 78-73 326
* 02/24/24 at USC Beaufort W 72-69 488
* 02/28/24 LANDER W 84-60 505
* 03/02/24 GA. SOUTHWESTERN W 69-62 530

03/06/24 AUGUSTA W 81-70 673
03/07/24 vs Georgia College W 76-64 421
03/09/24 at North Georgia L 60-70 319

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Flagler College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 6-3   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Clark, Destin 15-14 401 26.7 90-183 .492 11-32 .344 59-76 .776 33 66 99 6.6 22 0 45 40 1 13 250 16.7
01 Figueroa, Omar 16-7 405 25.3 83-189 .439 37-112 .330 16-22 .727 8 36 44 2.8 18 0 16 9 1 13 219 13.7
24 Bryant, Malik 18-18 535 29.7 83-156 .532 22-54 .407 57-70 .814 18 50 68 3.8 31 0 45 38 1 16 245 13.6
00 Bouknight, Jax 17-12 438 25.8 61-139 .439 29-85 .341 32-41 .780 6 47 53 3.1 48 0 50 29 4 23 183 10.8
23 Barr, Jalen 16-16 429 26.8 59-123 .480 2-21 .095 28-48 .583 31 75 106 6.6 47 1 30 36 13 27 148 9.3
05 Collier, Tyler 18-18 462 25.7 47-97 .485 23-57 .404 10-15 .667 19 49 68 3.8 41 1 20 21 6 12 127 7.1
10 Young, Kyle 11-0 100 9.1 28-60 .467 4-16 .250 8-12 .667 6 20 26 2.4 16 0 3 11 6 6 68 6.2
03 Bain, Spencer 18-4 267 14.8 21-64 .328 16-51 .314 7-10 .700 8 24 32 1.8 23 0 13 9 0 5 65 3.6
02 Manning, Mason 18-0 375 20.8 24-69 .348 10-44 .227 7-12 .583 18 42 60 3.3 42 0 40 15 2 12 65 3.6
14 Reeves, Boom 18-0 183 10.2 16-30 .533 0-2 .000 2-4 .500 16 24 40 2.2 21 0 10 3 8 4 34 1.9
33 Carter, Jack 5-0 16 3.2 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 1 0 1 2 1 0 8 1.6
34 Webster, Jack 4-1 8 2.0 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
25 Nell, Cam 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
40 O'Hehir, Cory 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3625 201.4 516-1122 .460 154-478 .322 226-310 .729 191 464 655 36.4 312 2 273 223 43 131 1412 78.44
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 485-1090 .445 125-363 .344 273-375 .728 191 460 651 36.2 281 4 223 223 62 106 1368 76.00

Team Statistics FLG OPP
SCORING 1412 1368
    Points Per Game 78.4 76.0
    Scoring Margin 2.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 516-1122 485-1090
    Field Goal Pct .460 .445
3 POINT FG-ATT 154-478 125-363
    3PT FG Pct .322 .344
    3PT Made Per Game 8.6 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 226-310 273-375
    FT Pct .729 .728
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 15.2
REBOUNDS 655 651
    Rebounds Per Game 36.4 36.2
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 273 223
    Assists Per Game 15.2 12.4
TURNOVERS 223 223
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 12.4
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 131 106
    Steals Per Game 7.3 5.9
BLOCKS 43 62
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.4
ATTENDANCE 3,838 4,720
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-426 9-524
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Flagler 713 686 13 1412
Opponents 632 726 10 1368

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/03/24 at  Ga. Southwestern L 67-73 273
01/06/24 NORTH GEORGIA L 70-71 386
01/10/24 at  USC Aiken L 95-97 571
01/13/24 at  Georgia College W 80-69 621
01/17/24 AUGUSTA W 75-62 417
01/20/24 CLAYTON STATE W 79-74 436
01/24/24 at  Columbus St. W (OT) 88-85 189
01/27/24 USC BEAUFORT W 97-68 486
01/31/24 at  Lander W 84-80 443
02/03/24 at  North Georgia L 65-76 1112
02/07/24 USC AIKEN L 83-102 412
02/10/24 GEORGIA COLLEGE L 82-88 340
02/14/24 at  Augusta L 68-84 0
02/17/24 at  Clayton St. W 76-75 1023
02/21/24 COLUMBUS ST. W 78-73 326
02/24/24 at  USC Beaufort W 72-69 488
02/28/24 LANDER W 84-60 505
03/02/24 GA. SOUTHWESTERN W 69-62 530


